
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
For Construction of 106 Bedded Super Specialty Eye Hospital, Rajendra Nagar, Patna, Bihar  

(Through E-Procurement Mode Only) 
 

N.I.T No.-BMSICL/Infra/32/2014 Dt.01.08.2014 

 
Managing Director, BMSICL Patna invites ReTender in two bid (Technical & Financial) system through 

e-procurement (www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) process from Firms/Contractors of repute  specialized in 

Civil Works for construction of Construction of 106 Bedded Super Specialty Eye Hospital, Rajendra 

Nagar, Patna, Bihar with Earthquake Resistant Structure & Green Building specifications. 

2.  Scope of Work:  

The Proposed work includes construction of new building having built up area 7690 Sq. mt. and 
adding floors on exiting building of built up area 1520 sq. mt. on a plot measuring around 4555 Sq. 
mt..The Scope of work under this package includes Civil works, internal plumbing  & sanitary works, 
electrical works (LT & HT), site development, fire fighting , CCTV, landscaping , with Green Building 
concept, HVAC, Rain water harvesting  etc. The main features of civil construction works are as 
below: 

 

Name of the work 
Estimated 

cost 
(In Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 
(In Rs.) 

Cost of 
Bid 

document 
(In Rs.) 

Bid 
Processing 
fee (in Rs.) 

Time of 
completion 

of work 

Construction of 106 Bedded 

Super  specialty   Eye 

Hospital, Comprising of 

eye bank, Pharmacy, 

Seminar hall, Ultra 

modern operation theatre, 

Canteen, CSSD, etc 

Rajendra Nagar, Patna, 

Bihar 
 

41,41,04,814/- 51,32,000/- 25000/- 16854/- 22 months 

3. Tender Schedule: 

Sl. No. Activity Date 

1. Date of issue of Notice Inviting Tender 08.08.2014 

2. Period of Sale of Tender Document 

(Download) 

From 16.08.2014 to 07.09.2014 till  

15:00 hrs.  (www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

3. Date, Time and Place of Pre-Bid meeting  22.08.2014 at 11.00 hrs. in the office of 

BMSICL,Patna. 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


 

 

4. Last Date and time for receipt (upload) of Tender  08.09.2014 upto 15:00 hrs. on 

website (www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

5. Date/Time for submission of Original/Hard Copy 

of cost of BOQ ,Earnest money,  Technical 

Qualification and Bid document. 

10.09.2014 upto 15.00 hrs. in the 

office of BMSICL,Patna. 

6. Date/Time and Place for Opening of Technical –

Qualification Bid . 

10.09.2014 at 15.30 on 

(www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

7. Date/Time & Place for opening of Financial Bid To be informed later on 

(www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

 

General Instructions:-  

(1) The qualification criteria and other conditions can be seen in the Tender Document 
downloaded from the website of www.eproc.bihar.gov.in.  

(2) The Tender Document should be submitted through e-tendering/e-Procurement portal only. 
No other form of tender submission will be valid for evaluation.  

(3) For participating in the above E-Tendering process, the contractor shall have to get 

themselves registered with the service provider so that user ID, Password and Digital 

Signature are issued to them. This will enable them to access the website 

(www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) and download/participate in E-tender. For this, intending 

bidders may contact E-Procurement Helpdesk at 1st floor, M/22, Bank of India Building, Road 

No- 25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna- 800020. Telephone No.0612-2523006,Mob No.9939035696. 

(4) Tenders duly filled and accompanying all supporting documents, should be uploaded in the 

e-Procurement/e-Tendering portal as per defined schedule in Item No.-3, after which no 

tender would be accepted. The bidder shall submit their eligibility and qualification details in 

the On-line standard formats given in e-Procurement website. The bidder shall upload the 

scanned copies of all the relevant certificates, documents which are necessary to support his 

eligibility criteria at the e-Procurement website. The bidder shall sign and stamp on all the 

pages of statements and documents, certificates uploaded by him owning responsibility for 

their correctness/authenticity. It is also essential to submit one copy of uploaded Tender 

document in hard copy in a separate envelope, self signed on each paper of the document, 

for comparing in the office of BMSICL, Patna upto next day after last date of  submission i.e. 

upto 15.00 hrs on 10th  September 2014. 

(5) The cost of Tender Document as mentioned above shall be paid in the form of Bank Draft 

issued from any Nationalized/Scheduled bank in India and drawn in favour of MD Bihar 

Medical Services and Infrastructure Corporation Limited, Payable at Patna. Original Bank 

Draft will have to be deposited along with hard copy of Tender document in the office of 

BMSICL, Patna on or before upto 15.00 hrs on 10th September 2014 . 

(6) No claim shall be entertained on account of disruption of internet service being used by 

bidders. Bidders are advised to upload their bids well in advance to avoid last hour’s 

technical snags. 

 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


 

 

(7) Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, will be published on the website of BMSICL 

(www.bmsicl.gov.in) and www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

 

(8) Any clarification regarding the above work can be had from the office of the undersigned. For 

clarification regarding the e-Tendering process, e-Procurement help desk may be contacted.

  

(9) Managing Director, BMSICL reserves the right to reject any or all the applications without 

assigning any reason. 

 

       (10) If the total amount on the basis of quoted rate by bidder is more than 10% less from the 

                tendered cost, the financial bid of that bidder shall not be accepted. 

  
      (11) The fee of bid processing is to be deposited by the tenderer through net banking i.e      

 RTGS/NEFT/Debit Card. The tenderer must ensure the payment before schedule time 

 otherwise in last moment for delay payment the corporation will not be responsible. 

       (12) The required amount of earnest money is acceptable either in form of Bank Draft or Bank 
 Guarantee in proper format issued by Nationalized and Schedule Bank in favour of  MD 
 BMSICL, Patna and payable at Patna. The earnest money deposited in any other form shall 
 not be acceptable.                                                                                                                                                                                            
 
                                         
        
      

                                                                                                                               (Praveen Kishore)                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                             Managing Director                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                BMSICL, Patna      

                                                                                                                                                                                            
            
      
      
                                                                                                        

 
 
 

    

 

 

                                   

 
 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

